
County League Round 1 01.06.2010

200m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
27 1 David Quilligan Leevale M 200m 22.0 9.40 Diamond
26 2 Daniel O'Donovan Leevale M 200m 23.0 8.11 Platinum
31 3 Paul Stack Leevale M 200m 24.0 6.91 Gold
62 4 Brendan Leahy Waterford M 200m 25.0 5.80 Silver
63 5 Isaac Linehan Waterford M 200m 26.0 4.79 Silver

200m Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
32 1 Tom Griffin Riocht M 200m 24.7 6.12 Gold
6 2 Con Sheehan Carraig na bhFear M 200m 25.4 5.39 Silver
59 3 Ronan Foley Togher M 200m 25.9 4.89 Silver
64 4 Keith Egan Waterford M 200m 26.7 4.15 Bronze
5 5 Angela Hogan Borrisokane F 200m 26.7 8.86 Platinum
33 6 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 27.7 3.30 Bronze

200m Race 3
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
35 1 Conor O'Brien Eagle M 200m 27.3 3.63 Bronze
40 2 Steve Dunning St Catherines M 200m 28.2 2.92 -
58 3 Peter Blissett St Finbarrs M 200m 29.3 2.15 -
36 4 Conor O'Donovan Rising Sun M 200m 30.7 1.35 -
37 5 Jimmy Murray Rising Sun M 200m 31.2 1.10 -
39 6 Michael Kiely Rising Sun M 200m 31.7 0.88 -
53 7 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F 200m 36.0 3.70 Bronze
50 8 Josephine Falvey St Finbarrs F 200m 37.4 3.12 Bronze

200m Race 4 -
No 1 Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
49 2 John O'Sullivan St Finbarrs M 200m 27.7 3.30 Bronze
43 3 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 200m 28.3 2.84 -
41 4 Aidan Henry St Finbarrs M 200m 31.3 1.06 -

Long Jump
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
65 1 Tom O'Brien Waterford M LJ 5.45 6.00 Gold
6 2 Con Sheehan Carraig na bhFear M LJ 5.30 5.70 Silver
29 3 Hugh Hayden Leevale M LJ 5.18 5.46 Silver
40 4 Steve Dunning St Catherines M LJ 5.01 5.12 Silver
33 5 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.51 4.12 Bronze
34 6 Con O'Donovan Rising Sun M LJ 3.66 2.42 -
37 7 Jimmy Murray Rising Sun M LJ 3.42 1.93 -
28 8 George Boyle Leevale M LJ 3.40 1.89 -



County League Round 1 01.06.2010

1500m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
21 1 James McCarthy East Cork M 1500m 4:05.4 7.92 Platinum
60 2 Tony Kelleher Togher M 1500m 4:12.9 7.09 Gold
22 3 Ed Murphy Gneevguilla M 1500m 4:15.6 6.81 Gold
30 4 James Grufferty Leevale M 1500m 4:17.6 6.60 Gold
23 5 Timmy Murphy Grange Fermoy M 1500m 4:19.2 6.43 Gold
45 6 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:21.6 6.19 Gold
57 7 Shane Mullaney Thurles Crokes M 1500m 4:23.0 6.05 Gold
25 8 Chris Harrington Leevale M 1500m 4:23.3 6.02 Gold
20 9 Frank O'Carroll East Cork M 1500m 4:24.6 5.89 Silver
24 10 Barry Donovan Leevale M 1500m 4:28.3 5.53 Silver
28 11 George Boyle Leevale M 1500m 4:29.4 5.43 Silver
18 12 Conor Tierney East Cork M 1500m 4:34.9 4.93 Silver
17 13 Pat Power Eagle M 1500m 4:39.2 4.55 Silver
54 14 Robert Patterson St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:39.8 4.50 Bronze
19 15 David O'Dwyer East Cork M 1500m 4:47.6 3.85 Bronze
42 16 Brian Russell St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:49.6 3.69 Bronze

1500m Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
52 1 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:50.8 3.60 Bronze
46 2 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:53.2 3.42 Bronze
14 3 Micheál O'Regan Eagle M 1500m 5:01.9 2.80 -
12 4 Joe Roche Eagle M 1500m 5:02.9 2.73 -
16 5 Pat Murphy Eagle M 1500m 5:04.3 2.64 -
10 6 Grellan McGrath Eagle M 1500m 5:05.5 2.56 -
66 7 Conor O Brien Eagle M 1500m 5:07.2 2.45 -
38 8 John O'Riordan Rising Sun M 1500m 5:08.0 2.40 -
44 9 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:14.7 2.00 -
48 10 Gerry Cronin St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:16.1 1.92 -
11 11 James Ryan Eagle M 1500m 5:24.8 1.46 -
56 12 Trevor O'Neill St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:40.7 0.78 -
39 13 Michael Kiely Rising Sun M 1500m 5:43.5 0.69 -
13 14 John Quigley Eagle M 1500m 5:45.0 0.64 -
41 15 Aidan Henry St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:48.2 0.53 -
43 16 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:49.5 0.50 -
47 17 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:50.7 0.46 -
55 18 Tony O'Brien St Finbarrs M 1500m 6:01.1 0.21 -

1500m Race 3
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
8 1 Michelle Finn Duhallow F 1500m 4:47.5 8.55 Platinum
15 2 Niamh Roe Eagle F 1500m 4:50.7 8.33 Platinum
9 3 Anne Marie Power Eagle F 1500m 5:39.9 5.37 Silver
7 4 Noreen Mackey CIT F 1500m 5:47.8 4.96 Silver
3 5 Susan O'Connor Ballincollig F 1500m 6:03.9 4.17 Bronze
2 6 Regina Harrington Ballincollig F 1500m 6:47.1 2.38 -
51 7 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F 1500m 6:57.5 2.03 -
1 8 Eimear Sugrue Ballincollig F 1500m 7:27.2 1.18 -



County League Round 1 01.06.2010

Shot Putt Men
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
55 1 Tony O'Brien St Finbarrs M SP 7.78 3.90 Bronze
10 2 Grellan McGrath Eagle M SP 7.76 3.89 Bronze
28 3 George Boyle Leevale M SP 7.58 3.78 Bronze
29 4 Hugh Hayden Leevale M SP 7.48 3.72 Bronze

Shot Putt Women
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
4 1 Priscilla O'Sullivan Ballincollig F SP 9.05 4.92 Silver
50 2 Josephine Falvey St Finbarrs F SP 6.32 3.20 Bronze
61 3 Sarah McLoughlin UCC F SP 6.19 3.12 Bronze
53 4 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F SP 5.29 2.55 -

4 × 400m Relay
Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
Guest M 4 × 400m 3:54.3 9.23 Diamond

1 East Cork M 4 × 400m 4:01.5 8.37 Platinum
2 St Finbarrs M 4 × 400m 4:05.3 7.93 Platinum
3 Eagle M 4 × 400m 4:10.7 7.33 Gold
4 Eagle (Mixed) M 4 × 400m 4:48.6 3.77 Bronze
5 Togher (Mixed) M 4 × 400m 4:50.6 3.62 Bronze



Team Performances 01.06.2010

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
27 David Quilligan Leevale M 200m 22.0 9.40
26 Daniel O'Donovan Leevale M 200m 23.0 8.11
31 Paul Stack Leevale M 200m 24.0 6.91
30 James Grufferty Leevale M 1500m 4:17.6 6.60
25 Chris Harrington Leevale M 1500m 4:23.3 6.02

Points 37.03

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
East Cork M 4 × 400m 4:01.5 8.37

21 James McCarthy East Cork M 1500m 4:05.4 7.92
20 Frank O'Carroll East Cork M 1500m 4:24.6 5.89
18 Conor Tierney East Cork M 1500m 4:34.9 4.93
19 David O'Dwyer East Cork M 1500m 4:47.6 3.85

Points 30.96

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
15 Niamh Roe Eagle F 1500m 4:50.7 8.33

Eagle M 4 × 400m 4:10.7 7.33
9 Anne Marie Power Eagle F 1500m 5:39.9 5.37

17 Pat Power Eagle M 1500m 4:39.2 4.55
10 Grellan McGrath Eagle M SP 7.76 3.89

Points 29.47

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
St Finbarrs M 4 × 400m 4:05.3 7.93

45 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:21.6 6.19
54 Robert Patterson St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:39.8 4.50
55 Tony O'Brien St Finbarrs M SP 7.78 3.90
53 Regina Burton St Finbarrs F 200m 36.0 3.70

Points 26.22

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
Togher (Mixed) M 4 × 400m 4:50.6 3.62

60 Tony Kelleher Togher M 1500m 4:12.9 7.09
59 Ronan Foley Togher M 200m 25.9 4.89

Points 15.60

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
33 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.51 4.12
33 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 27.7 3.30
34 Con O'Donovan Rising Sun M LJ 3.66 2.42
38 John O'Riordan Rising Sun M 1500m 5:08.0 2.40
37 Jimmy Murray Rising Sun M LJ 3.42 1.93

Points 14.18

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
4 Priscilla O'Sullivan Ballincollig F SP 9.05 4.92
3 Susan O'Connor Ballincollig F 1500m 6:03.9 4.17
2 Regina Harrington Ballincollig F 1500m 6:47.1 2.38
1 Eimear Sugrue Ballincollig F 1500m 7:27.2 1.18

Points 12.64
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Cork County Graded Leagues Points Table Women

Points 100m 100mH 200m 400m 800m 1500m Mile 3000m DT JT TJ SP PV LJ HJ
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Distance Distance Distance Distance Height Distance Height

10.0 12.16 14.26 25.06 56.15 2:08.96 4:26.82 4:47.02 9:32.42 56.62 56.44 13.07 17.11 4.25 6.06 1.82
9.5 12.49 14.7 25.76 57.76 2:12.02 4:33.73 4:54.43 9:48.31 54.00 53.82 12.59 16.32 4.10 5.825 1.77
9.0 12.81 15.14 26.49 59.42 2:15.17 4:40.83 5:02.05 10:04.62 51.38 51.2 12.11 15.53 3.96 5.595 1.72
8.5 13.14 15.6 27.24 61.13 2:18.40 4:48.14 5:09.88 10:21.40 48.76 48.57 11.62 14.74 3.81 5.36 1.68
8.0 13.46 16.07 28.00 62.89 2:21.74 4:55.66 5:17.85 10:38.67 46.14 45.95 11.13 13.95 3.66 5.12 1.63
7.5 13.81 16.56 28.80 64.7 2:25.17 5:03.41 5:26.27 10:56.50 43.51 43.32 10.64 13.16 3.51 4.885 1.58
7.0 14.55 17.06 29.62 66.58 2:28.73 5:11.44 5:34.87 11:14.92 40.88 40.68 10.15 12.37 3.36 4.645 1.53
6.5 14.94 17.58 30.47 68.52 2:32.41 5:19.75 5:43.79 11:34.02 38.24 38.05 9.63 11.58 3.21 4.4066 1.49
6.0 15.35 18.12 31.35 70.54 2:36.24 5:28.39 5:53.05 11:53.87 35.61 35.41 9.16 10.79 3.06 4.166 1.44
5.5 15.77 18.69 32.27 72.64 2:40.23 5:37.40 6:02.72 12:14.57 32.97 32.76 8.66 9.99 2.91 3.925 1.39
5.0 16.22 19.28 33.24 74.85 2:44.41 5:46.83 6:12.83 12:36.23 30.32 30.12 8.15 9.20 2.76 3.685 1.34
4.5 16.69 19.9 34.25 77.16 2:48.80 5:56.74 6:23.46 12:59.00 27.68 27.47 7.65 8.40 2.60 3.44 1.29
4.0 17.20 20.56 35.32 79.61 2:53.44 6:07.22 6:34.70 13:23.08 25.03 24.81 7.14 7.61 2.45 3.195 1.25
3.5 17.71 21.26 36.47 82.22 2:58.39 6:18.38 6:46.67 13:48.71 22.37 22.16 6.63 6.81 2.29 2.95 1.20
3.0 18.33 22.01 37.69 85.02 3:03.70 6:30.37 6:59.52 14:16.26 19.72 19.5 6.12 6.01 2.14 2.705 1.15
2.5 18.98 22.83 39.03 88.07 3:09.48 6:43.41 7:13.51 14:46.21 17.06 16.84 5.61 5.21 1.98 2.455 1.10
2.0 19.72 23.73 40.50 91.44 3:15.87 6:57.83 7:28.97 15:19.33 14.39 14.17 5.09 4.41 1.83 2.205 1.05
1.5 20.59 24.76 42.17 95.27 3:23.12 7:14.19 7:46.52 15:56.93 11.73 11.5 4.58 3.61 1.67 1.955 1.00
1.0 21.74 25.98 44.16 99.8 3:31.72 7:33.61 8:07.35 16:41.54 9.06 8.83 4.05 2.80 1.51 1.705 0.95
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Cork County Graded Leagues Points Table Men

Points 100m 110mH 200m 400m 800m 1500m Mile 3000m DT JT TJ SP PV LJ HJ
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Distance Distance Distance Distance Height Distance Height

10.0 10.61 14.38 21.56 47.95 1:51.02 3:48.17 4:06.21 8:09.71 57.34 74.7 15.56 18.00 5.12 7.4 2.13
9.5 10.76 14.68 21.93 48.82 1:52.87 3:52.14 4:10.48 8:18.58 54.69 71.25 15.10 17.17 4.95 7.16 2.08
9.0 10.92 14.98 22.30 49.7 1:54.76 3:56.22 4:14.87 8:27.69 52.03 67.79 14.63 16.34 4.77 6.92 2.03
8.5 11.08 15.29 22.69 50.61 1:56.72 4:00.41 4:19.38 8:37.05 49.37 64.33 14.16 15.50 4.60 6.68 1.98
8.0 11.25 15.61 23.10 51.55 1:58.72 4:04.73 4:24.02 8:46.69 46.71 60.87 13.68 14.67 4.42 6.435 1.93
7.5 11.42 15.94 23.51 52.52 2:00.80 4:09.18 4:28.82 8:56.64 44.04 57.4 13.21 13.83 4.24 6.195 1.87
7.0 11.59 16.28 23.92 53.51 2:02.94 4:13.79 4:33.78 9:06.93 41.37 53.93 12.73 12.99 4.06 5.95 1.82
6.5 11.77 16.63 24.36 54.55 2:05.16 4:18.56 4:38.91 9:17.59 38.70 50.46 12.25 12.15 3.88 5.7 1.77
6.0 11.97 17 24.81 55.63 2:07.47 4:23.52 4:44.25 9:28.67 36.03 46.98 11.77 11.31 3.70 5.455 1.72
5.5 12.16 17.38 25.29 56.75 2:09.88 4:28.69 4:49.82 9:40.22 33.35 43.5 11.22 10.47 3.52 5.205 1.66
5.0 12.38 17.78 25.79 57.92 2:12.39 4:34.10 4:55.64 9:52.31 30.66 40.01 10.80 9.63 3.34 4.96 1.61
4.5 12.59 18.21 26.31 59.16 2:15.04 4:39.79 5:01.77 10:05.02 27.98 36.52 10.32 8.79 3.16 4.705 1.56
4.0 12.81 18.65 26.87 60.47 2:17.84 4:45.81 5:08.24 10:18.46 25.29 33.02 9.83 7.95 2.97 4.455 1.50
3.5 13.07 19.12 27.45 61.86 2:20.82 4:52.22 5:15.14 10:32.76 22.60 29.52 9.34 7.10 2.79 4.205 1.45
3.0 13.32 19.63 28.09 63.35 2:24.02 4:59.10 5:22.54 10:48.14 19.90 26.02 8.84 6.26 2.61 3.95 1.39
2.5 13.62 20.19 28.78 64.97 2:27.51 5:06.58 5:30.60 11:04.85 17.20 22.51 8.34 5.41 2.42 3.695 1.34
2.0 13.92 20.8 29.54 66.77 2:31.36 5:14.86 5:39.51 11:23.34 14.50 18.99 7.85 4.56 2.24 3.44 1.28
1.5 14.28 21.5 30.40 68.81 2:35.73 5:24.46 5:49.62 11:44.33 11.80 15.48 7.34 3.71 2.05 3.18 1.23
1.0 14.70 22.32 31.43 71.23 2:40.92 5:35.40 6:01.62 12:09.23 9.09 11.96 6.84 2.86 1.86 2.92 1.17
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